

Terms & Conditions

- The registrant must complete the registration form fully and accurately. The registration is only considered accepted after the registrant has received a confirmation of receipt from the RAI Automotive Industry NL administrative office and has paid the invoice provided.
- RAI Automotive Industry NL reserves the right to set a cap on the maximum possible number of participants.
- RAI Automotive Industry NL reserves the right to reject registrations submitted after the stated deadline.
- RAI Automotive Industry NL will consider the registrations in the order in which they are received. RAI Automotive Industry NL reserves the right to refuse a registration if it believes there are valid reasons for such. In considering the registrations, the registrant's objectives and the nature of the activity are among the criteria being taken into account.
- RAI Automotive Industry NL reserves the right to cancel a registration if the registrant fails to provide the information required for proper running of the organisation, or fails to do so in time.
- All personal data provided by the registrant will be processed by Automotive Industry NL for the
 purposes of organising the activity in question. By accepting the present participant terms and
 conditions, the registrant authorises RAI Automotive Industry NL to use their personal data in order to
 send them information about their participation and/or any future activities. The registrant can withdraw
 their consent at any time by sending a written request (letter or email) to that effect to RAI Automotive
 Industry NL. More information about RAI Automotive Industry NL's privacy policy, please see the
 following privacy statement: https://www.raivereniging.nl/artikel/privacystatement.html
- By accepting these terms and conditions, the registrant grants RAI Automotive Industry NL permission to use and/or publish their name, photo, contact details and company profile for (social) media statements related to the activity.
- By submitting a registration form, the registrant agrees to pay the activity participation contribution as stated.
- Participations can be cancelled until 3 (three) days after the registration has been submitted. In the event of cancellation by the registrant after the above-mentioned deadline(s), all rights to reimbursement of the invoice already paid for participation costs shall be forfeited.
- Registrant shall pay the participation contribution in full immediately (and no later than 10 days) after receipt of the invoice.
- RAI Automotive Industry NL reserves the right to cancel the activity if RAI Automotive Industry NL judges there to be sound reasons for such. Possible valid reason include but are not limited to: lack of registrations, the current political, safety or health situation(s), and other kinds of force majeure.
- RAI Automotive Industry NL guarantees that the activity will be organised to the best of its abilities. No further guarantees are provided regarding the organisation of the activity, and the contractual liability of RAI Automotive Industry NL is limited to the fulfilment of this guarantee obligation.
- Participants take part in the activity at their own risk. RAI Automotive Industry NL and its local partners cannot be held liable for any damage suffered by participants before, during or after their participation in the activity, unless RAI Automotive Industry NL and its local partners can be blamed for intentional acts or omissions or gross negligence.
- Participants indemnify RAI Automotive Industry NL and shall hold RAI Automotive Industry NL harmless against all third-party claims arising or resulting from or related to the activity, unless RAI Automotive Industry NL is liable toward one or more participants.